

Jerrick Hernandez < jhernandez@guamopa.com >

OPA-PA-23-002

William B Brennan < wbrennan@arriolafirm.com>

Tue, Apr 18, 2023 at 4:51 PM

To: Jerrick Hernandez < jhernandez@guamopa.com>

Hafa Adai Mr. Hernandez,

As discussed earlier today, please see the attached documents to be filed in the subject case on behalf of GIAA. A separate link with the procurement record should be delivered to your email address contemporaneous to this email.

Please contact me directly if you do not receive the dropbox link.

Best,

William Bucky Brennan, Esq.

ARRIOLA LAW FIRM

259 Martyr Street, Suite 201 Calvo-Arriola Building Hagåtña, Guam 96910 Tel: 671.477.9730/33

Fax: 671.477.9734

Email: wbrennan@arriolafirm.com

This email message, including any attachments, is covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. §§ 2510-2521, is sent by a law firm, and is intended only for the use of the recipient to whom it is addressed. The message, including any attachments, may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure. Any and all rights of privilege, confidentiality and non-disclosure are hereby expressly reserved and not waived. If you are not an intended recipient of this message, please advise the sender by reply email and delete this message and any attachments. Unauthorized use, dissemination, distribution, or reproduction of this message is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

5 attachments





OPA-PA-23-002 Hearing Request.pdf 77K

OPA-PA-23-002 Submission of Procurement Record (cover).pdf

OPA-PA-23-002 Notice of Contractor.pdf 79K

WILLIAM B. BRENNAN, ESQ. ARRIOLA LAW FIRM

259 MARTYR STREET, SUITE 201

HAGÅTÑA, GUAM 96910

TEL: (671) 477-9730/33 FAX: (671) 477-9734 attorneys@arriolafirm.com

Counsel for Appellee

Guam International Airport Authority

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTABILITY PROCUREMENT APPEAL

In the Appeal of) APPEAL CASE NO.: OPA-PA-23-002) GIAA 2021 Emergency Procurement
Johndel International, Inc. dba. JMI- Edison,))) NOTICE OF CONTRACTOR) AWARDED CONTRACT
Appellant.)))

COMES NOW, ARRIOLA LAW FIRM through the undersigned counsel, and on behalf of the A.B. Won Pat Guam International Airport Authority ("GIAA").

Pursuant to 2 GARR Div. 4 Section 12104(c)(2), GIAA does hereby give notice to the Office of Public Accountability of the following Contractor awarded the contract related to the above-captioned appeal, as a result of the underlying procurement by GIAA. GIAA has provided notice of this appeal to such contractor through its Counsel of Record, pursuant to 2 GARR Section 10104(c)(2).

Aircraft Services International, Inc. dba Menzies Aviation

770 E. Sunset Blvd. – Ste 227

Tiyan, Guam 96913

c/o R. Marsil Johnson

Blair, Sterling, Johnson & Martinez, P.C.

#1008, 238 Archbishop F.C. Flores St.

Hagatna, Guam 96910

Dated: April 18, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

ARRIOLA LAW FIRM

Bv:

WILLIAM B. BRENNAN